## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

IN THE MATTER OF:

## NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT OF THE RATES OF ) KENTUCKY AMERICAN WATER COMPANY ) EFFECTIVE ON AND AFTER MAY 30, 2004 )

CASE NO. 2004-00103

## **RESPONSE TO APRIL 22, 2004 ORDER**

Comes Kentucky American Water Company ("Kentucky American Water") and, in response to the Commission's April 22, 2004 Order, states as follows:

1. In response to Paragraph 9.a. on page 5 of the April 22, 2004 Order which requires Kentucky American Water to notify the Commission in writing of the e-mail addresses to which all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding should be served, Kentucky American Water hereby requests that all such messages and notices should be served by using the following e-mail addresses: <u>rferrell@wvawater.com</u>; <u>mmiller@wvawater.com</u>; <u>cbush@kawc.com</u>; <u>ingramjr@skp.com</u>; and <u>ingram3@skp.com</u>.

2. In response to Paragraph 14 on page 7 of the April 22, 2004 Order, Kentucky American Water states that it and its agents are capable of receiving electronic transmissions at the above-referenced e-mail addresses and it hereby waives its right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail.

STOLL, KEENON & PARK, LLP 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3000

BY: Milla W.

Lindsey W. Ingram, Jr. Lindsey W. Ingram III

ATTORNEYS FOR KENTUCKY AMERICAN WATER

## **CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that a true and accurate electronic copy of the foregoing has been transmitted to the Public Service Commission and that the undersigned has notified, by electronic mail, the following parties of its electronic transmission of the foregoing on this 2714 day of April, 2004:

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 pscfilings@ky.gov

Gregory D. Stumbo David Edward Spenard Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204 david.spenard@law.state.ky.us

Leslie M. Bowman David J. Barberie Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Department of Law 200 East Main Street Lexington, Kentucky 40507 <u>dbarberi@lfucg.com</u>

ATTORNEYS FOR KENTUCKY AMERICAN WATER

115\C:\WORK\Ky Am\2004 Rate\Statement.doc